W e, #]
Farm Henderson o

AP1 #47 - 103~ 1264
Date

FORR ty-s /
{(Obverse) /41‘

(Revised 3-81)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qb1 AND GAS *WE L L--PFRMILT APBPLT €8T 30N

WELL TYPE: 0il X / Gas X /

(1f "Gas'', Production X / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow X/

LOCATION: Elevation: 1469 Watershed: Rush Run, a fork of Little Fishing Creek
District: Proctor County: Wetzel Quadrangle: Wileyville 7.5 min.
WELL OPERATOR Inverness Petroleum, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT Otis L. O0'Connor
Address 1410, 500 4th Ave., SW Address P. 0. Box 1588
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 2V6 Charleston, W 25326
OIL AND GAS ,
ROYALTY OWNER John D. Henderson, et al ~ COAL OPERATOR Atlantic Richfield Company
Address P. 0. Box 315 Address_1616 Glenarm Place, Security Life Bldg.
Littleton, WV 26581 ' Denver, CO 80202
Acreage 48 :
John D. Henderson. et ux COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER David L. Henderson NAME Atlantic Richfield Company
Address Same as above Address same as@m_@_
o .
Acreage 48 NAME
Address AUG 1 01982
FIELD SALE (I1F MADE) TO: :
NAME Ol AND GRS Dt tes
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATrgﬁ CN RECORD:
NAME
Address
OIL AND GAS [INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:
NAME Robert A. Lowther The lease or leases on which this well is
Address General Delivery Tocated provide for standard 1/8th royalty
Middlebourne, W __ 26149 and not a flat royalty.

Telephone_ 304-758-4764

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the
above location under a deed / lease X / other contract / dated July 17, 1980 ,
to the undersigned well operator from John D. Henderson. et al .

(If said deed, lcase, or other contract has been recoried:)

Recorded on July 31 » 1980 , in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of
Wetzel County, West Virginia, in 60 A Book at page 141 . A permit is

requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill Deeper /  Redrill / Fracture or stimuiate_}&_/
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation  /
Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-4-3 must be filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept.
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal own-
er(s), and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Application
to the Department of Mines at Charleston, \JZst Virginia. 09/08})5023

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: INVERNESS PETROLEUM INC.
Well Operator

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION i By: G2, 02227082277
1613 WASHINGTON ST., E. iy
CHARLESTON, WV 25311 1157 Visebreatias.

Telephone - 304/348-3092 J BmNKE[ BUND




runm IvVv-«¢ o~
(Reverse) ,A?Z‘ -
(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM I1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (I1F- KNOWN)

Address
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Warren
Estimated depth of completed well  4400- feet. Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, N/A feet; salt, 240C feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: 1400 .
Is coal being mined in this area: Yes / No X /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS [CEMENT FILL+ PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Weight " |For Dril- Left in|UP OR SACKS
Size |Grade |per ft [New |Used} ling Well | Cublic ft.

Conductor |11 3/4" 60’ 60' |35 sacks Kinds

Fresh water

Coal Sizes

Intermed. 8 5/8' 1450" 14507 1400 scaks

Production |4 1/2' 4400 4400' 1440 sacks _ [Pepths set

Tubing or as re-

Liners quired by Perforations:

‘ frule T5. Top Bottom

]
!

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code 822-4-2, (iii)
Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
822-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code
822-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well. .

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.

ALL PROVISIONS BEIMG IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF TiE W. VA, CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
APPROVED FOR __ drilling | THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE
IF OPERATIONS HAVE NOT COMMENCED BY _ 6-37-83
W e e
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The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owmer
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code $22-4-20, if the permit
is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

WAI VER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the
area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location,'35§y¢gﬁé(%2§
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Lo and
the governing regularions.

Date: , 19 3

Its:
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DATE 7-20-82

(Rev 8-81) 4 WELL NO. Henderson #1
State of MWest Hirgimia apr 0. 27 - 03 - /2o
Bepartment of Hines
@i und Gas Bivision
QONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN
QOMPANY NAME Inverness Petroleum, Inc. DESIQRATED AGENT Otis L. 0'Connor
Adress g%y 3 SO0 TR OW s ToP Sie | Addvesa Pi0. Box 1588, Charleston.Wy 25926
Telephone 403-266-1023 Telephone 304-342-2191
LANDOWNER John D. Henderson,et ux & David L. SOIL QONS. DISTRICT Upper Ohio
Revegetation to be carried oul;l:erglyerson Inverness Petroleum, Inc. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by ”@Qc’/ déo SCD. All corrections
and additions became a part of this plan: 5/ 2/
’/ 7 (Date) .
LT A s P
(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure (A) Structure (1)
Page Ref. Mamual Page Ref. Manual AUG 1 0 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Structure | (B) Structure WV DEPARTMENT OF MINE?Z :
Spacing _ ' Material

Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

Structure i : (©) Structure _ _ e T L)
PageRef.Marmal Page Ref. Manual . .

All strucfures should be inspected regularlu and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. . .

REVEGETATION

_ Treatment Area I Treatment Area It
Lime Tons/acre Lime AT L . Tons/acre
" or correct to pH 6.5 Or correct to pH ’
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer : lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch (Hay) 2 -__Tons/acre Mulch Tons/acre
Seed* Annual Rye Grass 30 1bs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre | . ‘ 1bs/acre
lbs/acre 1bs/acre

09/08/2023

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and elovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. .
PLAN PREPARED BY.  (annt & Log
Carl A. Boe

NOTES: Please request landowners' 8 ADDRESS 905 Washington Road

cooperation to protect new ‘ P.0. Box /14
" seedling for one growing season. : Washington, PA_ 15301-1153

Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments. - j PHONE NO. 412-228-8811

)




-..Sketch to-include well location, existing access road !

..Sketch to.i B1l roads to be-constructed, i

. drilling Pits and necessary structures mumbered or let':te.red to correspord with tl“:l%i*t'
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. ‘
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A-5 ~ OIL and GAS LEASE

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this.____ilzth_n. dayof _JUly
John D.,Henderson,Corne '

J.Henderson (H&W) Of P.O.Box # 315,Iittleton,W.V.26581
hereinatier called ossor,ana __HlObay Chemical Corp.Penn Lincoln Parkway West,

Pittsburgh,Pa. 15205 . hereinafter called Lessee; WITNESSETH THAT:

1. Lessor for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the
covenants and agreements herein contained, does hereby grant, demise, lease and let exclusively unto Lessee the lands hereinafter described for tl.le
purposes of exploring, drilling and operating for, producing, storing, removing and marketing oil and gas, or either of them, and/or their constit-
uents, injecting air, gas, water, brine and other substances from whatever source into any subsurface strata, except potable water strata and work-
able coal strata, together with exclusive rights to enter into, in, on and upon said lands at all times for the aforesaid purposes and to possess, use and
occupy portions of said lands as may be necessary or convenient for the aforesaid purposes, and to install and maintain lines to transport oil, gas,
water and electricity, whether produced on said lands or other lands, from, to, over and across said lands, said lands being all of that tract of land

situated inT.OtTSeECTIoN iflap 15 - parcel 24
Bk District of PLOCEOT County of __ietzel :
stateor w8t Va . , bounded substantially as follows:

,AD. 19 _&O_ , by and between

On the north by the lands of b

On the east by the lands of John D. & David L.Henderson

On the south by the lands of Chag.Yoho )

On the west by the lands of James Dulanpy )
L4 5
containing = orty - el Ght 8C. ( 48,00 ) acres, more or less, it

being the intent of the foregoing to describe and include for the purposes of this lease all of the lands owned by Lessor in said Township or District.

2. Subject to other provisions herein contained, this lease shall remain in force for a term of ten (10) years (primary term) and so much longer
thereafter as oil and gas, or either of them. and/or their constituents, is produced in paying quantities, in the judgment of Lessee, from the premises
described above-or other operations as herein provided are maintained on said premises (extended term); provided, however, that if at the termina-
tion of said term, primary or extended, there is a well on the leased premises being drilled, deepened, reworked or plugged back in search for produc-
tion, then this lease shall continue in force for as long as drilling, deepening, reworking or plugging back is carried on with reasonable diligence and
so much longer thereafter as oil and gas, or either of them, and/or their constituents, is found in paying quantities, in the judgment of Lessee, or
other operations as herein provided are maintained on said premises.

3. In consideration of the premises the Lessee covenants and agrees: (A) To deliver to the credit of the Lessor in tanks or pipelines, as royalty, free
of cost, the equal one-eighth (1/8) part of all oil produced and saved from the premises, or at Lessee’s option to pay Lessor the market price for such
one-eighth (1/8) royalty oil at the published rate for oil of like grade and gravity prevailing on the date such oil is run into tanks or pipelines. (B) To
pay to the Lessor, as royalty for the gas marketed and used off the premises and produced from each well drilled thereon, the sum of one-eighth (1/8)
of the wellhead price paid to Lessee per thousand cubic feet of such gas so marketed and used. (C) Lessee to deduct from payments in (A) and (B)
above Lessors prorata share of any severance (excise) tax imposed by any governmental body. (D) In the event Lessee does not sell the gas to others,
Lessor shall be paid on the basis of the field market price paid at the wellhead by the principal utility company operating in the general area of the
leased premises for gas of like kind and quality, and on the same basis that such utility company would pay for such gas, including any escalation
in price that such utility company would pay for such gas as if a contract for the sale of same had been entered into at the time of initial production.

4. If no well is commenced on said premises within One year from this date, this lease shall terminate
unless Lessee shall pay to Lessor a delay rental of TWO hundred f orty dOll ars
Dollars ($ L) ) each year thereafter, payable in advance annually, semi-annually or quarterly at the option of Lessee, until

a well is commenced or this lease surrendered; but the completion of a well on said premises unproductive of oil or gas in paying quantities shall be
considered as the equivalent of and regarded as the tender of delay rental for a period of one year thereafter, at which time Lessee may resume pay-
ments of delay rentals. This lease shall become null and void for failure to pay rental for any period when same becomes due and payable.

5. All money due under this lease shall b? paid or tendered to the Lessor by check made payable to the order of and mailed to
John D,David L.,Henderson .. the above address

, and the said named person shall continue as Lessor’s agent to receive any and all sums payable under this lease regardless of

changes in ownership in the premises, or in the oil or gas of their constituents, or in the rentals or royalties accruing hereunder until delivery to the
Lessee of notice of change of ownership as hereinafter provided.

6. No well shall be drilled within two hundred feet of any barn or dwelling now existing without the written consent of Lessor. Lessee shall bury all
permanent pipelines below plow depth, when so requested by Lessor, and pay all damage to growing crops caused by operations under this lease;
said damage, if not mutually agreed upon, to be ascertained by three disinterested persons, one appointed by Lessor, one by Lessee and the third by
the two appointed as aforesaid, and the award of such three persons shall be final and conclusive.

7. Lessor may lay a line to any well on said premises and take gas produced from said well for use for light and heat in one dwelling house on said
premises at Lessor's own risk, subject to the use and the right of abandonment of the well by Lessee. The first two hundred thousand (200,000) cubic
feet of gas taken each year shall be free of cost, but all gas in excess of two hundred thousand (200,000) cubic feet taken each year shall be paid for at
the current published rates at the town nearest the premises above described and the measurements and regulations shall be by meter and regulators
set at the tap on the line. This privilege is upon the condition that Lessor shall subscribe to and be bound by the reasonable rules and regulations of
Lessee relating to the use of free gas. Free gas as herein provided may be taken for use in no more than one dwelling house on the leased premises.

8. In the event a well drilled hereunder is a producing well and the Lessee is unable to market the production therefrom, or should production cease
from a producing well drilled on the premises, or should the Lessee desire to shut in producing wells, the Lessee agrees to pay the Lessor, commenc-
ing on the date one year from the completion of such producing well or the cessation of production, or the shutting in of producing wells, a well rent-
al in lieu of royalty and delay rental in the amount and under the terms hereinabove provided for delay rental until production is marketed and sold
off the premises or such well is plugged and abargoned according to law. In the event no delay rentals are stated, payments hereunder shall be made,
on the basis of $&00.per acre per year. [ :__%;Lc /
Lessee shall have the exclusive rights (called storage rights) to use any well which may be located on the leased premises and any stratum
strata U ing the surface of the above described lands (except potable water strata and workable coal strata) for the purposes of injecti
ing, holding in sterage and removing any kind of gas from whatever source obtained; and Lessee may, for these pt;r/pg:‘s&;?pon'nnd restore to|

peration any and all abandaned wells on said premises or drill new wells thereon. It is understood that a well need ocated on the leas

premises to permit storage of gas: ee shall be the sole judge as to whether gas is being stored within the sed premises, and Lessee’s deter-
ination in respect thereto shall be final and-conclusive. As full compensation for storage rights herei nted and in lieu of all delay rentals o

oyalties due, or to become due, on the production or remayval of stored gas from the leased premises, Lessee agrees to pay Lessor an annual rental o
1.00 per acre commencing with the date of first utilization of any such stratum or stratafor gas storage purposes and for as long thereafter as anyj
uch stratum or strata be so utilized, such annual rental to be paid within-three-months after the commencement of each annual period of utilization,
or storage purposes. Lessee further agrees to pay Lessor as liquidg&edd&mageﬁor&he\l{riuing. operation and maintenance of each well on the leas-
d premises which 1s utilized for the storage of gas;:’s‘;ﬂ}s«for’the necessary or useful surface rights and privileges relating thereto, for the entire
rm of this agreement, the sum of $100.00 payable i e sum within three months after each wehowisting or hereafter drilled upon the leased
remises is so utilized. Lessee agrees to give-Lessor written notice of the use of the leased premises for ga: e purposes and of the use of any}
ell drilled thereon for gas storage-purposes. In the event any stratum or strata utilized for gas storage purposes contai economically recover:
ble reserve of native ggs,&es‘s’ee agrees to compensate Lessor for his royalty of such gas at the prevailing well-head marke tee |
he time Lessee gives notice of use of the premises for gas storage purposes for gas of comparable quality, the volume of such gas to
stima uch reserves by accepted geological methods. .
*~10. Lessor hereby grants to Lessee the right to consolidate the leased premises or any part or parts thereof with other 1 © oil develop-
ment unit of not more than one hundred and sixty acres or gas development unit of not more than six hundred and forty ac: f drill-
ing a well thereon, but Lessee shall in no event be required to drill more than one well on such unit. Any well drilled on said development unit,
whether or not located on the leased premises, shall nevertheless be deemed to be located on the leased premises within the meaning and for the pur-
poses of all the provisions and covenants of this lease, to the same effect as if all the lands comprising said unit were described in and subject to this
lease. Lessor, however, agrees to accept, in lieu of the 1/8 oil and gas royalty or shut in gas royalty hereinbefore provided, that proportion of such
1/8 royalty or shut in gas royalty which Lessor’s acreage in the development unit bears to the total number of acres in said development unit; and
Lessor further agrees that only the owner of the lands on which the development unit well is located may take gas for use in one dwelling house as
hereinbefore provided.
11. The consideration, land rentals, well rentals or royalties paid and to be paid, as herein provided, are and will be accepted by Lessor as adequate
and full consideration for all the rights herein granted to Lessee and the further right of drilling or not drilling on the leased premises, whether to

offset producing or gas storage wells on adjacent or adjoining lands or otherwise, as Le i
b iy i o B s g e g i ssee may elect, regardless of the purposes for which the

12. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described; Lessor fu i
3 rther agrees that Lessee shall have th
any time to pay for Lessor any mortgage, tax or any other lien or encumbrance which in any manner, in thgrreasonable judgment of Lesseg.l:lg‘flel::tast
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may affect or may appear to affect Lessee’s interest in the lands described or ri
rights of the holder thereof, and such payments made by Lessee for Lessor may

this Lease. Should it be determined that Lessor owns less than the entire interest in the tract described above, Lessor shall receive o i

of the rentals and royalties hereinbefore provided which Lessor's interest bears to the entire interest. If said land is owned by two :rl};?:et S:xr-:ilgsn.
or the ownership of any interest therein should hereafter be transferred by sale, devise or operation of law, said land, nevertheless, may be held, de-
veloped and operated as an entirety, and the rentals and royalties shall be divided among and paid to such several owners in the proportion that the
acreage owned by each such owner bears to the entire leased acreage.

13. No change in ownership of the land or assignment of rentals or royalties shall be binding on Lessee until after Lessee has been furnished with a
written notice thereof and a certified copy of the deed of conveyance or other documents as proof to enable Lessee to identify the land conveyed as
being all or part of the leased premises and Lessee shall then apportion all payments hereunder, in case of any division, according to acreage. The
privilege of assignment in whole or in part is expressly allowed to Lessor and Lessee.

14. In the event Lessor considers that Lessee has not complied with all its obligations hereunder, both express and implied, Lessor shall notify
Lessee in writing setting out specifically in what respects Lessee has breached this contract. Lessee shall then have thirty (30) days after receipt of
said notice within which to meet or commence to meet all or any part of the breaches alleged by Lessor. The service of said notice shall be prece-
dent to the bringing of any action by Lessor on said lease for any cause, and no such action shall be brought until the lapse of thirty (30) days after
service of such notice on Lessee. Neither the service of said notice nor the doing of any acts by Lessee aimed to meet all or any of the alleged
breaches shall be deemed an admission or presumption that Lessee has failed to perform all its obligations hereunder.

15. Lessor agrees that Lessee is to have the privilege of using sufficient oil, gas and water from the premises, except water from the wells of Lessor,
to conduct operations, and the right at any time to remove any tubing, casing, pipe, machinery, fixtures and other equipment placed on the premises
by Lessee.

16. At any time, Lessee shall have the right to surrender this lease or any portion thereof by written notice to Lessor or by placing the surrender
thereof on record in the proper county, either of which shall be full and legal surrender of this lease as to all tlie leased premises or such portion
thereof as said surrender shall indicate and shall be a cancellation of all liabilities under same of each and all parties hereto to the extent indicated
on the surrender, and the acreage rental hereinbefore provided shall be reduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.

ghts or privileges under this lease and be subrogated in full to all
be deducted from any monies which may become due Lessor under

This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding upon the parti
tors, and assigns.

ereto,their resxectiv#hirs. executors, administra-
H )

reto have hereunto set their hands and seal

¥/7)

ohn D.Henderso

Copnelia. Henderson

LleeTprec s ), Aleclgsd e
Victoria Vﬁ' Henderson

County of
State, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named

before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and

STATE OF } " On this day of AD. 19

, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person ___ whose name
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged before me that __ he ___ did execute the same for the purposes therein contained and that
the same is free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal at
the day and year aforesaid.

My commission expires

(Seal)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF WETZEL, TO-WIT:
"OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT OF WETZEL COUNTY.

The foregoing paper writing was this dayﬁx\ll//\/ J/ , 19 80 at 7 £/ AM.

presented for record in my office, and thereupon, together with the certificate thereto annexed, is admitted to

record.
Teste: g_wé'/%f Clerk,
County Court of Wetzel County
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M aEt ) RECEIVED

Bepartment of Jilines
®il und Gas Biision AUG 1 0 1982

Uharleston 25305 GAS DIVISION
AND GAS |
: owv“-DEPARTMENT OF MINES

for flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of
the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and
9as so extracted, produced or marketed.

If the answer to this question is yes, you may use this affidavit.

AFFIDAVIT

I; (the above designated owner or
operator, or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do
depose and say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working
interest in the well to state that it shall tender to the owner of the oil
and gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or
received by or allowed to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead
for the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the
amount to be paid to orset aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place,
all such oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed from the well

Signed:

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of s 19

Signed:

My Commission Expires:

* 09/08/2023
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6161 Busch Boulevard
Columbus, Ohio 43229
(614) 846-7220

_rumPf~COWﬁmny
A Subsidiary of Petrosurance Incorporated JANQ 8 1983

= O & Ga /0 g8 )8
he O18. Gas A-/° RECEIVE®D

OIL AND GAS DIV

January 26, 1983

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division

1613 washington St. East
Charleston, W.Va. 25301

Re: Haddad & Brooks, Inc.
$15,000 Blanket Bond
BD4700003902

Gentlemen:

It is our understanding that Haddad & Brooks, Inc., wants to have the
following two wells located in Wetzel County included under the
subject bond:

Pegg #2 Well Permit #1267
Henderson #1 Well Permit #1264

Please use this letter as your authority to include these wells under
our bond referenced above. We thank you for your cooperation.

Yours truly,
5 Ghrec

B. Todd Heberling
Bond Manager

BTH/cs
cc: Proudfit Insurance Agency, Inc.

P+0. Box 533
Washington, Pa. 15301

09/08/2023
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State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
00G-0619

October 18, 1983

Mr. Scott A, Marshall
Haddad and Brooks, Inc.
905 Washington Road

P. O, Box 714
Washington, PA 15301 o

' |,

Re: Pegg #2 Well (47-103-1267)
Henderson #1 Well (47-103-1264)

Dear Mr. Marshall:

Inasmuch as you have furnished this office with satisfactory evidence of the
transfers of the above subject wells and the Oil and Gas Insurance has sub-
mitted a letter including these wells under their $15,000 Blanket Bond cover-
age, we are by this letter transferring the captioned wells to Haddad and
Brooks, Inc.

If T can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to call on me.
Sincerely,

s s S

Lois A, Simpkins

Office of 0il and Gas

cc - Ms, Mary C. Blue, Land Manager
Inverness Petroleum Ltd.

09/08/2023



(§ZC3§-81) e N Date  April 20, 1983
il & GAS DiVisIO P b mathr's e
DEPT. oF mn&g‘ m”t 35“8““5 .
Bepartment of Alines Farm Henderson

®il und Bas ?ibision API No. 47 - 103 - 1264

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas__/ Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal __ /
(If "Gas," Production / Underground Storage / Deep / Shallow__ /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 1469 Watershed Rush Run, a fork of Little Fishing Creek
District: Proctor County Wetzel Quadrangle Wileyville 7.5 min.

ooMpANY Haddad and Brooks, Inc.

ADDRESS905 Washington Rd., Washington, PA 15301 Caging Used in | Left cflfﬁnﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Henry M. Parsons Tubing |Drilling|in well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS 121 Glenview Dr., New Martinsville,WV T
John D. Henderson, et ux 26155
SURFACE OWNER _David |, Henderson éO;-éG
ADDRESS P.0. Box 315, Littleton, WV 26581 S
13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER dJohn D. Henderson, et al 5 5/8
ADD Same as above “m‘e .
— 8 5/8 1418 1418 8 sx Neatl with
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK : et
General Delivery 7.
Robert Lowther ADDRESS Mj 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED August 10, 1982 5 3546 3546 f%esgogu 50
DRILLING COMMENCED 12-10-82 “LLL; T00 sx 1293
DRILLING COMPLETED 12-20-82 A Fhixetropic
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Warren Depth 4400 feet
Depth of campleted well 3544 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh Unknown feet; Salt Unknown feet Drilled with fluid
Coal seam depths: 1284 (Pgh. Coal) Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Gordon Stray, Gordon Pay zone depth 3413-3436 feot
Gas: Initial open flow TSTM  Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow N/A Bbl/d
Final open flow TSTM  Mcf/d Final open flow 10 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 8 hours
Static rock pressure 200 psig (surface measurement) after 10 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation Pay zone depth 09/08£823
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

A3IM

¥ a2




‘..

LV
( PLVERSE)

lf)“’

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INI‘ERVALS FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETIC.
Perforate Gordon Stray with 10 holes from 3413'-3418' and perforate Gordon with

10 holes from 3430'-3436".

Fractured with 950 barrels of gelled diesel,

520 sacks

I'u':’.’-,

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geclogical record of all formations, including
encountered in the drilling of a well.”

of 20/40 sand, 80 sacks of 80/100 sand. ATP 3150 psi. ATR 21 BPM. ISIP 2700 psi.
WELL I0G
REMARKS
FORMATION QOOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Undifferentiated SS & SH 0 2509 Pittsburgh Coal @ 1284'
Greenbrier Tan H 2509 2581"
Shale Gy S 2581 2620'
Big Injun Wh-Gy M 2620' 2818 SSG
Shale Gy M-S 2818 2966
Weir Gy H-S 2966 3018' SSG
Shale & Slst Gy-gn S 3018' 3170'
Berea Tan-Gy H 3170' 3193 SG
Shale & Slst Gy-Gn S 3193 3413
Gordon Stray Wt M 3413 3421 SO0, SG
Shale Gy H-S 3421 3431
Gordon Wt M 3431 3443 SO, SG
Slist Gy S 3443' 3474
Fourth Wt M 3474 3485 SG
Sh and Slst Gy S 3485" 3544 1.0,
A11 depths measured from G.L.
(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
Haddad & Brooks, Inc
Well Operator
."’_‘ ;
o: g/ Lt
Date: April 19, 1983 0910812623
VaJd
Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:




0G-11 ’5 ﬁ?} STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA mg@gﬁ vg@

DEPARTMENT OF MINES -
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEC-50 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well__. _
(XKIND)

| E !
LT | smEie | ERN | e
Size
16. Kind of Packer—_______
{ . 13 :
Well No [ 10 ' | >Sizc,‘ of
mgtnc{_F/(Jl lflﬂ/ PountylA%L, 8% / 40 6’ / %&é - :\‘
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/186.
Drilling completed Total depthLil)_ - Peek v
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom___
: q .
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in_____Inch linsrs Ui Fesk top
. Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTEDX/ /? SIZE No FTL Dat%
Bl simvsirk - hr. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY /7/ béé MV;

Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

,uJIZA///Wn /M’ijﬂxa/f%@/t é
k}?wb&f?/ 0 Xa,w‘wd/m/ /Z].

50548 Lt Féd Shs negf

Remarks: C M

0

DISTRICT WELL TNEPECTOR

P S e



Form Z6
. OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82 STATE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Well Neo
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Msterial Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
R e G B B S L N B S P N A S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
M ‘d
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
09/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



0G-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA \ bis e !\,‘ {g
ﬁ/ C/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES "
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION [MAY 17 1983

CIL & GAS DiVIs
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. orF [ail&NEE

Permit No. 'D 3- /‘;) é 4/ Oil or Gas Well

(XIND)

/ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
C} 7 B TUBING DRILLING WELL !
Cempany 1 |
Size
Addrcssﬁaw /ZL’X ﬂ/
/ 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm )L/M(,f/,é)/(,d/é\‘/l :
|
Well No 10 ‘ Sizeofoee
?
Dlstr!ctﬂ/i/rﬁh 2 County 8% !
. 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16 ‘
| |
R I
Drilling completed_____ Total depth— - - p | Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot___ 21 Perf, bottom_____
. 4 .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Liners Use FEEE Tp
: Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Os 120 CO fy 4ot
no /D/ WLZZ{/,(,,

<l
AL

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form <o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Neo
COMPANY. = ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED [ 124 4 LOST

s

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

~0910872025 "



- Drillers’ Names

oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/B.« // DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. /03-12&#

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
} CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Company
Size
Address A
16. Kind of Packer—_______
Far )
13 !
Well No 10 ! Sizeofe o
Distric County.ﬂﬂ%d 8% [
6% Depth set
Drilling’ commenced
53/16 ‘
Drilling completed___________ Total depth 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2_ Perf, bottom_______
iy 3 d ..
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in_____Inch Linses Use P, fop
' Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Merec. m—...__Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
] NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Qill bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

0k b Rliew RECEIVER

- [1-%3

JUN ~ 1 1983

OIL AND GAS DI
WV DEPARTMENT os\! :ASA’:!J%“

24 tendif



Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 ;
‘DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ~—DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
£ P :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOoD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sSIZE LosT

o

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

"09708/2023 ™



Htate of West Birginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER @harleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR October 4, 1983 ’ ADMINISTRATOR

Haddad & Brooks, Inc.
905 Washington Road
Washington, Pennsylvania 15301

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the

District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells
listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
103-1202 Raymond Fitzsimmons ¥#1 Proctor
103-1233 Andrew Bumgardner #1 Proctor
103-1234 William Ritchea #1 Proctor
103-1261 Everett W. Goddard #1 Proctor
103-1264 John D. Henderson etux # 1 Proctor

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for '"'life of wells.'" Reclamation requirements have
been approved.....

Very truly yours,

ZF 4L,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

TMS/ chm

cc: Westcap 0il & Gas Company
Inverness Petroleum, Inc.

09/08/2023



a;l

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 APl well number:

47 =

8.C Person vespons-ue Lx this spplication:

Anncy Use Oty

Date Recem,.‘mrn:: 419;8‘4

Date Rerewvea by FERC

Scot/A Mars 11

Land Manager

Title

gnatire S %

9/27/84 _ _
Date Arobcatior s %0:‘:&1

412/228-8811
Phone Number

I
(If not assigned, leave blank. 14 digits.) | 103~ 1264 o

2.0 Type of determination being sought: L |7
(Use the codes found on the front : 103 -
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion T OC
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 3544 T -4 1984

5 | feet
or 107 in 2.0 above.) '

4.0 Name, address and code numb.r of 1' OHWV—
appiicant: (35 letters per line { Haddad and Brooks,Inc. DEPL_G M‘NEé-—
maximum If code number not I Nome Selier Code
aviitable, leave blink.) I 905 Washington Road

: Streer
l Washington PA 15301

i 4 City State Zip Code

5.0 Location ~f this well: [Zampiete (a) .
or (bl.] H N/A
() For onshaic vonlls | el Name

(35 ietters maximum for field : Watsg WY
name.} I County State
(b} For OC wetis: [
I N/A N/A
: Ases Name Block Number
!
| Dste of Lesse:
| L N N/A
| LSGH Day Yr. OCS iLease Number
{c) Name and idertification number I
of this veli: (35 letrers snd digits ! Henderson #1
maximum.j !
{d) It cods 4 or § in 2.0 sbove, name } -
of the reservoir: (35 letters I N/A =
maximum.) !
6.0 {a) Name anc code number uf the ;
purchaeer: (35 lettars ana digite |
maximun. If code number not i N/A N/A
___twilable, lesve biank.) | Name Buyer Code
{t) Date of the contract: :
i a1 94 ,
i , Mo. Dsy Yr.
(¢} Estimared total snnual rroduction : 6}’ gk A
from the well: 1 / ‘3" i ____m___._____Z:.--. ; Mitlion Cubic Feet
1
: i) 4 Cnes id} Touwt of (8!,
i {s} Bace Price (b} Tax #rices [Indicate {b) and (e)

i : (#) ar () ]

7.0 Contract price: i
(As of %i:'ng date. Compiete to 3 { SIMMETU Not yet degermined

@ S SSET s— arveom Ger- o - g e wr O ases s au— ey § o vy e
cec:mai piaces.) !

8.0 Maximum lewiul rate: ﬁ(

(As of filing date. Compiete to 2 {s/mMBTU 2 925 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0% 2 925
*C‘Mpl‘m) J Suerear € o e e ¥ cmwmmn e e : — © o t——- —— —

T

i

¢

I

t

i

i

1]

¥

X

FERC-121 (8-82)

09/08/2023




‘FORM 1V-54WC
[12-78)

STATE OF WEST
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL

cateSeptember 27 19 84
VIRGINTA 0 .
w::{.rs:‘.’ i Henderson #1
AND GAS DIVISION
API W
ol . 103 . 1264
State Countyv Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW_ONSHORE PROD

UCTION WELL

NGPA Section 103

ADDRESS

WELL OoPERATOR Haddad and Brooks, Inc.

ADDRESS_ 905 Washington Road

Washington, PA

GAs PURCHASER N/A
ADDRESS N/A
N/A
W ¥ * v ” L] % *
12-10-82

Henry M. Parsons
121 Glenview Drive

DESIGNATED AGEXNT

New Martinsville, WV 26155

1
LOCATION: Elevation 1469

Watershed Rush Run, a fork of Little Fishing Creek
Proctor Wetzel W11eyv111e 7.5 min,

Countv e
Gas Purchase

Contract No H;g

Meter Chart Code
N/7A

Dist: . Nuad

.

Date of Contract

v

Date surface drilling was begun:.
’

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well an

d explain how this was calculated:

BHP = WHPe ( GL
53.34 T Z

G = 7337 WHP = 200
L = 3558 BHP = 220
T = 5340

Z .97

AFFIDAVIT
I Scott A. Marshall . having been first sworn according tu law state that

surface drilllnr ol the well Tor which this determination is sourht was bhepun on eor afrer Fehruary 19,

1977:
within a proration unit,
reservoir from which gas
in commercial quantities
was capable of producing gas in commercial quant
the best of my information, knowledpe and belief.
is A new onshore productlon well and that T am n
application which is inconsistent with this conc

is or will be produced
or on which surface dri

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF{A/ . TQNWIT:

tha(@fd/Mhose name
ay of w 19 f{/ has ac

do cert

thec;ZJLJUS

Civen undcr my hand and official seal thizﬁ’ “‘*%ov of

My term of office expircs on the
8§

Me

.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

syth Strabane Twp., Washington Counﬂ

the well satisfics applicable state or federasl well spacing requirements and the well s not
in existence at the time surface drilling bepan,

which was apnlicable to the
and which applied to any other well producing .as
1ling begar on or after February 19, 1977, and which
ities. I state, further, that 1 have ¢nnc1uded. to
that the well for which this determination is seuxht
ot aware of any infophation not described in e
lusion. :

C;;G,. a llotary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

is signed to the writing above, bearing date

knowledged the same hefgre me, in my countv afuresaid.

19 8%

Haya &by, Notary Publié 19 .

My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 1984
mber, Pennsylvania Association_of Notaries

il

~NotAry Public

a

09/08/2023



FORM IV-48MWC

(02-84) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OCTJOE%Z

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Date:September 27,19 84

Applicant's Name: HADDAD AND BROOKS, :INC.

Address: 905 Washington Road

Washington, PA 15301

Gas Purchaser Contract No. N/A

Date of Contract N/A

(Month, day and year)

First Purchaser: N/A
Address: N/A .
(Street or P.0. Box)
N/A
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

FERC Seller Code N/A

AGENCY USE ONLY

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

Y 1004 - [63 -J03 - J24 44

Use Above File Number on all
Communications Relating to This Well

Designated Agent: Henry M. Parsons

Address:

121 Glenview Drive

New Martinsville, WV 26155

FERC Buyer Ccde N/A

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO HHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL

BE ADDRESSED:

- Land Manager

(Title)

Name Scott A. M shall
TR A nm
Slgﬂature AN .
Address: 905 Washington Road
(Street or P.0. Box)
Washington, PA 15301
Cit Zip Code
Telephone: { y)alz 2&8 861 AP )

(Area Code)

(Phone Number)

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 Hew KNatural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir

103 New Onshore Production Well
X 103 New Onshore Production NWell

107 High Cost Natural Gas
107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams
107-3 Devonian Shale
107-5 . Production enhancement
107-6 - New Tight Formation
107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation

RESEIE]

OCT -4 1384

OlL & GAS Div.
DEPT. OF MINES

Date ﬁeceivea

108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
108-" Stripper Well
108-1 Seasonally Affected
108-2 Enhanced Recovery
108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup

AGENCY USE ONLY

15007 fa . o<

QUALIFIED

09/08/2023

“Determination Date



FORM IV-31
-[08-781

5/7/

WELL TYPE:

LOCATICN:

WELL COPERAT?

Address

Notice 1s hereby gfen tha: thpe undersigned autherized oll and gas Inspectcr made 2 speclal

inspection of the above named well on } ;7 , 19 Q%j;,

Upon the expiration of a penfod of time originally fixed for abatement.
Upont the order of the Deputy Director for 01l and Gas at the request of the well operatar.

Upon the request of the Decuty Director for 01l and Gas.

The violation of Ccde Sag“&-’ z:{Be:‘etof:re found to exist on L[/ /Q 3 l;ﬁ 3= DY
z
"

l/’/} Form IV-28, "Imminent Danger 3?&52{' /' of that date has

Torm IV-27, "Notice of Viclation

been totally abated. If the abated viclation was fournd bty an Imminent Danger Order reguiring cgerations
to cease, such reguirement s herety rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may
resume operations.
wmmsw m

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and ssnt by cersifisd ar regilstered

L
m
2]
]
s
«t

mall to the indiczated well operator or his designate




E-2

Iv-27
11/23/8) Date:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
DEPARTMENT OF MINES APl NO: 47 -
State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: Qij - & / Gas ¥ Liquid Injection_  / Waste Disposal__ -/
0% *%Gas' "™ Production & / Storage__ / Deep [/ Shallow &~ /
LOCATION: Elevation: ; : Watershed:
Districk: AN n County: (¢ h A ( Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR /T Ad 4 J 9. 13 DESIGNATED AGENT //
Address 17, (), B¢7 ’ Address | L] Lbla ndosd
The above well is being posted this /() day of , 19¢ 3 , for a
violation of Code 22-4-] 0 3and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECES§ARY)

)

/4| =gs Lt
J / ;

7 3 ' 4 /i C TRk R TR "’,,r\_—~3 )

/ { ”;‘ § ~‘;fl |@”\
: $h K ;ﬂ,‘ . ) %J
L ]

JUN 14 1983

OiL & GAS DiVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until Uil flf 3 19575, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il ana,Cés Inspector

Address | /|

Telephone: 07 — 7 906/08/2033°
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MALE = 200 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
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oF J451 oA WILEY VI ELE ApE ] L o= = .
TOF0 S - PLACE SEAL HERE
DATE _L£&L 12 1952 ":
1.

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. HENMDERSENS.

WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APIWELLNO. /p3
FORM IV-6 A7 _WE2E A
Sl STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
' / OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL _‘45AS____L1QU(D \NJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL —
e “GAS.") PRODUCTION___STORAGE__DEEP___SHALLOW___
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1469 WATER SHEDMME oF L TTLE FISHING crREES
DISTRICT __PR0CT2 COUNTY W ET e &
QUADRANGLE W LEYVILLE w-/A - )
SURFACE OWNER.__QHMD | £€ RENDERSON ACREAGE 2 —— )
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERWLEASE ACREAGE ol
LEASENO._ 387 ———— 09/
DR\LLJZCONVERT,_DRILL DEEPER____.REDRlLL____FRACTURE OR 08/2023
EORMATION___PERFORATE NEW

FROPOSED WORK:

STiMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD

FORMAT!ON___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON_._CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG — 4400 i
TARGET FORMATION WARREN ESTIMATED DEPTH & onnor
WELL OPERATOR lnverness Pehrcleuim INC_DESIGNATED AGENT_S=13= ,(:CQW TV 25326
\ ADDRESS A0 sco-4 Ave. S W Calqary, A\lbta ADDRESS 20 Box 158¢, LNATC . 22£°0

T2P 2NC
e ) =

—  Covada =
-

H. T. HALL
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WELL ON UNITED STATES

FILENO..80=-.5747 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT £ ‘
DRAWING NO.80=-574-9-H-1) | THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY s
scaLe /" = So0’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE 2 .
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- | " ' j
ACCURACY /N 2500 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- | !
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. 73 N 5 bty
ELEVATION R2AD INTERS ET70~ | (SIGNED) K- Faraora o e GRS
= |48 o ! viLtLE -R-P-E— 28 e
s = A i i PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE_LELS [2. 1982

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.#EDERSON) #T.

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.

FORM IV-6 ‘ 47 —weree_

(8-78) : STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
|/ / OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OiL Y GAS_YLIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION __STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW ___

LOCATION: ELEVATION /469 WATER SHED _RUSH RUMN, A FoRk OF CTTLE FISHING CREEK
DISTRICT _PRoCcToR COUNTY_WET Z2& & '
QUADRANGLE W/LEYVILLE | W-V/A -

SURFACE OWNER JOHN D, § DAVID LEE HENDERSOMN ACREAGE _4-8

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_JOHW D. RENDERSON LEASE ACREAGE s 2

LEASE NO.__583 09/08/2023

FROPOSED WORK: DRILLE_CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE_—_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION_OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG — ,

TARGET FORMATION _WARREN ESTIMATED DEPTH 44 00 ;

WELL OPERATOR Inverness Petroleum Inc peSIGNATED AGENT_Otis L. O'Connor

ADDRESS 410, 500-4 Avwe.SW Calgary,Albertn, ADDRESS_P.O- Box 1588 Charleston, WV 25326
Carada. T2P 2v6 .

H. T HALL (e B80-5749-H(D





